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Methodology

Study Population
* Canadian residents, ages 18 and older.

Data Collection
* A total of n=1501 online surveys were conducted via Leger’s online LEO panel.
* Interviews were conducted from June 30 to July 3, 2022

Statistical Analysis

* As a non-probability online survey, a margin of error is technically not to be reported.

* If the data were collected through a probability sample, the margin of error would be (n=1501) +2.5%, 19 times out of 20.

* Using data from the 2021 Census, results were weighted according to age, gender, and region in order to ensure a representative
sample of the population.

* The numbers presented have been rounded to the nearest whole number. However, raw values were used to calculate the sums
presented and therefore may not correspond to the manual addition of these numbers.
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Over half of Canadians support extending MAID to ‘mature minors’

Medical assistance in dying (MAID) has been available to adult Canadians since 2016. The law allows Canadians who have incurable and terminal medical conditions to opt to end their life with
the assistance of a medical professional. This law is currently undergoing review. One consideration is whether to extend MAID to those under the age of 18 (minors) who display a certain
level of maturity and decision-making ability. Would you support or oppose extending the right for a ‘mature minor’ to ask for and receive medical assistance to end their own life if confronted

with an incurable medical condition?
Base: All respondents (n=1501)

Regionally, support for MAID’s extension
to ‘mature minors’ is noticeably higher in
Quebec (65%) compared to the ROC (47%)

m | support m | oppose | don't know
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Extending MAID to ‘Mature Minors’ — DETAILED RESULTS

Medical assistance in dying (MAID) has been available to adult Canadians since 2016. The law allows Canadians who have incurable and terminal medical conditions to opt to end their life with
the assistance of a medical professional. This law is currently undergoing review. One consideration is whether to extend MAID to those under the age of 18 (minors) who display a certain
level of maturity and decision-making ability. Would you support or oppose extending the right for a ‘mature minor’ to ask for and receive medical assistance to end their own life if confronted
with an incurable medical condition?

Base: All respondents (n=1501)

Conservative | .. NDP Green
18-34 55+ Liberal voter Bloc voter PPC voter
voter voter voter

| support 50%  53% i 51%  54%  50% i 43% 58% 64%  71% 55%  44%

I don't know 26% 24% 27% 30% 25% 23% 24% 25% 20% 12% 19% 15%

| oppose 23% 26% 20% 19% 20% 27% 33% 17% 16% 16% 26% 41%



Support for extending MAID to ‘mature minors’ falls to just less than Leger
4 in 10 if parents or guardians were opposed to the decision

Would you support or oppose the right of a ‘mature minor’ to opt for medical assistance in dying (MAID) even if their parent(s) or guardian(s) were opposed to the decision?

Base: All respondents (n=1501)

Regionally, support for MAID’s extension
to ‘mature minors’ even if parents oppose
is higher in Quebec (46%) and Alberta
(44%)

m | support m | oppose | don't know
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Extending MAID to ‘Mature Minors’ Even if Guardians Oppose —
DETAILED RESULTS

Would you support or oppose the right of a ‘mature minor’ to opt for medical assistance in dying (MAID) even if their parent(s) or guardian(s) were opposed to the decision?
Base: All respondents (n=1501)

nservativi . NDP Green
18-34 55+ CEEERELT2 Liberal voter Bloc voter PPC voter
voter voter voter

| support 34%  42% i 40%  44%  34% 32% 47% 44%  57%  43%  30%

I don't know 31% 31% 32% 32% 31% 31% 27% 26% 33% 19% 25% 27%

| oppose 30% 35% 25% 28% 26% 35% 41% 26% 23% 24% 33% 43%
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4 in 10 Canadians support parents opting for MAID for their

terminally ill child even if their child is incapable of voicing their

opinion

Would you support or oppose the right of parents or guardians to opt for MAID for their terminally ill child, even if the child was incapable of voicing their opinion on the decision? Base: All
respondents (n=1501)

m | support m | oppose | don't know
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Allowing parents to choose MAID for their terminally ill child -
DETAILED RESULTS

Would you support or oppose the right of parents or guardians to opt for MAID for their terminally ill child, even if the child was incapable of voicing their opinion on the decision? Base: All
respondents (n=1501)

Conservative | .. NDP Green
18-34 55+ Liberal voter Bloc voter PPC voter
voter voter voter

| support 40%  39% i 37%  35%  45% 43% 58% 64%  71%  55%  44%

| don't know 34% 31% 36% 35% 35% 32% 24% 25% 20% 12% 19% 15%

| oppose 27% 29% 24% 28% 30% 23% 33% 17% 16% 16% 26% 41%



Over two-thirds of Canadians support allowing adults the ability to LeSer
request MAID in advance of a worsening cognitive condition

Another change associated with medical assistance in dying (MAID) is whether adults should have the ability to request MAID in advance of a condition that, as it progresses will impair their
cognitive, decision-making ability. This would be conditions such as Alzheimer’s or other forms of dementia. Should people with these conditions be able to request MAID in advance of their

condition becoming terminal? Base: All respondents (n=1501)

m Yes m No | don't know
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Requesting MAID in advance of a worsening cognitive condition —
DETAILED RESULTS

Another change associated with medical assistance in dying (MAID) is whether adults should have the ability to request MAID in advance of a condition that, as it progresses will impair their
cognitive, decision-making ability. This would be conditions such as Alzheimer’s or other forms of dementia. Should people with these conditions be able to request MAID in advance of their
condition becoming terminal? Base: All respondents (n=1501)

Conservative | .. NDP Green
18-34 55+ Liberal voter Bloc voter PPC voter
voter voter voter

Yes 64%  66% | 58%  62% 71% i  62% 70% 82%  86%  80%  49%

| don't know i 22% 22% §24% 24% 18%§ 19% 19% 12% 7% 16% 15%

No WOl 15% @ 12% | 18%  14%  10% ! 19% 11% 6% 7% 4% 36%
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Support for individuals with serious mental health iliness
accessing MAID sits at 45 per cent among Canadians

Should individuals who are clinically diagnosed with a serious mental illness be able to access medical assistance in dying (MAID)?
Base: All respondents (n=1501)

Regionally, support for MAID when diagnosed
with a serious mental illness is highest in::

* Quebec—-50%

* BC-50%

* ONT-44%

m Yes m No | don't know
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Access to MAID for Individuals Diagnosed with Serious Mental lliness —
DETAILED RESULTS

Should individuals who are clinically diagnosed with a serious mental illness be able to access medical assistance in dying (MAID)?
Base: All respondents (n=1501)

Conservative | .. NDP Green
18-34 55+ Liberal voter Bloc voter PPC voter
voter voter voter

Yes 46%  44% i 46%  44%  46% 42% 45% 58%  53%  61%  43%

I don't know 32% 29% 34% 28% 35% 31% 30% 35% 22% 19% 23% 19%

No 23% 24% 22% 25% 22% 23% 27% 19% 20% 28% 16% 39%
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RESPONDENT PROFILE

Weighted Weighted
BN D T

Gender (%) Region (%)
Male 49 British Columbia 14
Female 51 Alberta 11

Age MB/SK 6
18 to 34 27 Ontario 39
35 to 54 32 Quebec 23
55 years of age or older 41 Atlantic 7

Household Income Federal Ballot
Less than $40,000 21 Liberal 26
$40,000 to less than $80,000 30 Conservative 25
$80,000 or more 40 NDP 20

Bloc Quebecois 6
Green

People’s Party
Other 3
Undecided 16



OUR SERVICES

e Leger
Marketing research and polling

« Leger MetriCX

Strategic and operational customer experience

consulting services

« Leger Analytics (LEA)
Data modelling and analysis

« Leger Opinion (LEO)
Panel management

e Leger Communities
Online community management

- Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

« International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)
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OFFICES

MONTREAL | QUEBEC CITY | TORONTO | WINNIPEG
EDMONTON | CALGARY | VANCOUVER | PHILADELPHIA
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MEMBER

Sponsor

Leger

Leger is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council (CRIC), the industry association for the
market/survey/insights research industry.

Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and Market Research), the global
association of opinion polls and marketing research professionals. As such, Leger is committed to
applying the international ICC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research and Data

Analytics.

Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American Association of Marketing

Research Analytics.

Leger is a sponsor of CAIP Canada, Canada's professional body for Certified Analytics and Insights
Professionals who uphold CRIC's marketing research and public opinion research standards. CAIP
Canada is globally endorsed by ESOMAR and the MRII/University of Georgia.


https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/
https://www.caip-paim.ca/
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https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/Leger360
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
https://leger360.com/
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